CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW 2012-15

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A CHIEF BUILDING OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN.

WHEREAS the Ontario Building Act, S.O. 1992, c.23 s 3(2) provides that the Councils of local municipalities shall appoint a Chief Building Officer and:

WHEREAS the Municipality of Central Manitoulin desires, due to special circumstances, to appoint a Chief Building Officer to carry out specific Building department duties, as assigned by the CAO/Clerk;

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

- 1. That Dan Osborne be and the same is hereby appointed as Chief Building Officer for the Municipality of Central Manitoulin.
- 2. That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect on May 31st, 2012.

READ A FIRST	Γ, SECOND AND	THIRD TIME	AND FINALLY	PASSED
THIS	DAY OF		2012.	
DEEVE CEDI	DV CTDONG	-		
REEVE – GERI	RYSTRONG			
CLERK- RUTH	I FRAWLEY	-		
I,	, Clerk o	of the Municip	ality of Central N	Manitoulin
•	y, that the foregoin	•		
15, passed by th	e Council of the M	Iunicipality of	Central Manitoul	lin on the
	day of	, 2012.		
	•			
CLERK		-		